Annexure I 

Name(s) of the Authority  BSE and NSE 

Type of communication received Email  

Nature and details of the action(s) taken, 

initiated or order(s) passed, penalties 

imposed 

Fine of Rs. 11,800 (Eleven Thousand Eight 

Hundred only) each– Enclosed as Annexure 

IIA (BSE) & IIB (NSE) 

Date of receipt of direction or order, including 

any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other 

communication from the authority 

December 16,  2025 

Brief summary of the material contents of the